Exhibit - Application to Make Donation to Geneseo CUSD #228 from an entity other than the Geneseo Education Foundation

To be submitted to the Building Principal or Superintendent

Geneseo Foundation	Jan. 13, 2025
Name of Individual or Organization	Date
If the gift is a purely monetary donation:	
I (We) would like to make a donation in the amount of <u>\$30,000.00</u>	
payable to GENESEO CUSD 228	
for the purpose of	
Newling Interactive Communication Displays	

If a gift of a supply, material or equipment:

for the purpose of

Received by (please print)_____

Accepted by Administration and/or Board

DATE Feb. 13, 2025



January 7th, 2025

Geneseo CUSD #228 Attn: Adam Brumbaugh 648 N Chicago St. Geneseo, IL 61254

Re: Geneseo Foundation Grant Application

Dear Adam:

The Board of Managers of the Geneseo Foundation has reviewed your application in support of *Newling Interactive Communication Displays* and has approved a **\$30,000.**⁰⁰ grant. Please find a check enclosed for the full grant amount.

Should you have any questions regarding the Geneseo Foundation or the approval process, please do not hesitate to contact me. We wish you continued success with your efforts, which enhance the quality of life for the citizens of Geneseo and its surrounding communities.

Sincerely, GENESEO FOUNDATION

Tyler Mackey Vice President – Trust Officer

Encl

TM/ro